presentation is consistent with that adopted in the balance sheet as at 4 January 2020 and there is no impact on net assets, the consolidated income
statement or the consolidated statement of cashflows.

A summary of the impact of the prior period adjustments on the consolidated income statement for the 26 week period ended 6 July 2019, the
consolidated balance sheet as at the 6 July 2019 and the consolidated cashflow statement for the 26 week period ended the 6 July 2019 is as follows:

Consolidated income statement for the 26 week period
ended 6 July 2019

As previously
reported

Nisa
Adjustments

Restated

£m £m £m

Revenue 5,389 - 5,389
Operating expenses (5,315) (5) (5,320)
Other income 4 - 4
Operating profit 78 (5) 73
Finance income 29 - 29
Finance costs (82) - (82)
Profit before tax 25 (5) 20
Taxation 26 1 27
Profit from continuing operations 51 (4) 47

Co-op Interim Report 2020: Notes to the interim financial statements 62

Notes to the interim financial statements continued

14 Prior period restatement continued

Consolidated balance sheet as at 6 July 2019

As
previously

reported
Nisa

Adjustments

Finance lease
receivables

representation
Restated /

represented

£m £m £m £m

Non-current assets
Goodwill 1,092 23 - 1,115
Trade and other receivables 142 - (41) 101
Finance lease receivables - - 41 41
Other non-current assets 6,348 - - 6,348
Total non-current assets 7,582 23 - 7,605
Current assets
Inventories 446 - - 446
Trade and other receivables 596 (10) (14) 572
Finance lease receivables - - 14 14
Cash 207 (4) - 203
Other current assets 1,575 - - 1,575
Total current assets 2,824 (14) - 2,810
Total assets 10,406 9 - 10,415
Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 104 (3) - 101
Non-current liabilities 4,550 - - 4,550
Total non-current liabilities 4,654 (3) - 4,651
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,529 24 - 1,553
Other current liabilities 1,561 - - 1,561
Total current liabilities 3,090 24 - 3,114
Equity
Share Capital and Other Reserves 165 - - 165
Retained earnings 2,497 (12) - 2,485
Total equity 2,662 (12) - 2,650
Total equity & liabilities 10,406 9 - 10,415

Consolidated income statement for the 26 week period
ended 6 July 2019

As previously
reported

Nisa
 Adjustments

Restated

£m £m £m

Net cash from operating activities 251 - 251
Net cash used in investing activities (206) - (206)
Net cash used in financing activities (122) - (122)
Net cash and overdraft balances transferred to held for sale 2 - 2
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 282 (4) 278
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 207 (4) 203

Co-op Interim Report 2020: Notes to the interim financial statements 63

Notes to the interim financial statements continued

15 Events after the reporting date

16 Contingent Assets

What does this show? This note gives details of any significant events that have happened after the balance sheet date
but before the date that the accounts are approved. These are things that are of such significance that it is appropriate
to give a reader of the accounts further detail as to the impact of such events on the financial statements or any expected
likely impact in future periods.

[…]

the full year 2019 figures. Those figures were restated in our 2019 financial statements. Details of the restatement and the
impact on these Interim 2020 financial statements are outlined in Note 14 (Restatements). The summary impact is noted
below.
Finance lease receivables - balances that were originally recognised in the balance sheet within current and non-current
Trade and other receivables as at 4 July 2019 following adoption of IFRS 16 (Leases) have subsequently been disclosed as
a separate line item in the balance sheet. This re-presentation is consistent with that adopted in the balance sheet as at 4
January 2020 and there is no impact on net assets, the consolidated income statement or the consolidated statement of
cashflows.

Co-op Interim Report 2020: Accounting policies and basis of preparation 66

Impact of Covid-19 on interim financial statements
Management has considered the impact that Covid-19 has had on the Group’s accounting policies, judgements and
estimates. Impairment reviews have been carried out in the period to reflect the current economic environment and to

 Consolidated Income Statement for period ending 6 July 2019

Consolidated Statement of Cashflows for period ended 6 July 2019

£m - Continuing operations
Originally
Reported

Wholesale Restated

Revenue 5,389 - 5,389
Operating expenses (5,315) (5) (5,320)
Other income 4 - 4
Operating Profit 78 (5) 73
Finance income 29 - 29
Finance costs (82) - (82)
Profit before tax 25 (5) 20
Taxation 26 1 27
Profit from continuing operations 51 (4) 47

£m
Originally
Reported

Wholesale Restated

Net cash from operating activities 251 - 251
Net cash used in investing activities (206) - (206)
Net cash used in financing activities (122) - (122)
Net cash and overdraft balances transferred to held for sale 2 - 2
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 282 (4) 278
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 207 (4) 203

Half year comparatives:
Consolidated Balance sheet as at 6 July 2019

£m
Originally
Reported Wholesale

Finance lease
receivables Restated

Goodwill 1,092 23 1,115
Trade and other receivables 142 - (41) 101
Finance lease receivables - - 41 41
Other non-current assets 6,348 - - 6,348
Total non-current assets 7,582 23 - 7,605
Inventories 446 - - 446
Trade and other receivables 596 (10) (14) 572
Finance lease receivables - - 14 14
Cash and cash equivalents 207 (4)  - 203
Other current assets 1,575 - - 1,575
Total current assets 2,824 (14) - 2,810
Total assets 10,406 9 - 10,415
Deferred tax liabilities 104 (3) - 101
Other non-current liabilities 4,550 - - 4,550
Total Non-current liabilities 4,654 (3) - 4,651
Trade and other payables 1,529 24 - 1,553
Other current liabilities 1,561 - - 1,561
Total Current liabilities 3,090 24 - 3,114
Total liabilities 7,744 21 - 7,765
Share capital and other reserves 165 - - 165
Retained Earnings 2,497 (12) - 2,485
Total Equity 2,662 (12) - 2,650
Total Equity and liabilities 10,406 9 - 10,415

Co-op Interim Report 2020: Accounting policies and basis of preparation 67

reflect the increased uncertainty within the UK economy. The results of these impairment reviews have been detailed
in note 1. Judgements within the Group’s provisions have also been refreshed in light of Covid-19, in particular vacant
property provisions where the ability to sublet vacant properties have reduced due to the impact of Covid-19 on the retail
sector. The increase in provisions in the period can be seen within note 1 to the accounts.

Going concern
The financial statements are prepared on a going concern basis as the directors have a reasonable expectation that the